RPTT:\$33.15 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$73.15

04/27/2021 02:22 PM

REGINAL A. LARSON

Pgs=4

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

NO APN - Water Rights Only

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Erick Elliott and Cassandra Elliott 3985 Highway 208 Wellington, NV 89444

AFTER RECORDATION RETURN TO:

Erick Elliott and Cassandra Elliott 3985 Highway 208 Wellington, NV 89444



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

WATER RIGHTS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS WATER RIGHTS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made and entered into this _ g day of Hour, 2021, to convey the below-mentioned water rights from LINDA L. BARTLETT (hereinaster referred to as "GRANTOR") to ERICK ELLIOTT and CASSANDRA ELLIOT, Husband and Wife (hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE").

WITNESSETH:

That said GRANTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to the GRANTEE, and to their successors, heirs, and assigns forever, all of GRANTOR's right, title, and interest in and to those certain waters and water rights situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, as described as follows, to wit:

WATER RIGHTS:

NDWR Permit No. 68740 (0.009 c.f.s., 3.21 acre-feet annually).

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said water rights and the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GRANTOR has hereunto executed this WATER RIGHTS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED the day and year first written above.

DATED this S day of April, 2021.

GRANTOR:

LINDA L. BARTLETT

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Bart Coll

Page 2 of 2

" see attached"

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of SANTA (RUZ)	
Date	IN WILLIAMS-HUGHES, NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	2. Cartlett
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acid	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
manage of the second se	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Santa Cruz County Commission # 2348312 My Comm Expires Esh 21 2025	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this i	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Cianaria Other Then Nemed Above	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number (s	3)				
a) N/A - Water		_			\ \	
b)		<u> </u>			\ \	
					\ \	
d)		_			\ \	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 💭	Vacant Land		ingle Fam Res.	Notes:		
c) [Condo/Twnhse	<i>,</i> –	-4 Plex			
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	,	comm'l/Ind'l lobile Home			7
i) 🕏	Other	·, ·				
3. Total Valu	ie/Sales Price d	of Property:	\$.	8.025.00		No.
	eu of Foreclosure			9, 4	\	$\overline{}$
Transfer Ta		Omy (value of	ριοροιί <u>γη </u> \$	8,025,00)	
	rty Transfer Tax D)ne.	\$	23 10	-	
rtodi i Topoi	ty Hansici Tax L	, uG.	\ \ <u>\\</u>			
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:				/	
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375 09	0 Section:	\setminus / /	/	
	n Reason for Exem		, Gootion <u>:</u>	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	ge being trans	ferred:	%		
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can be provided herein.	d declares and ack 10, that the informa be supported by do Furthermore, the due, may result in	tion provided is cumentation if c disallowance of	correct to the alled upon to s any claimed e	best of their inform substantiate the inf xemption, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be j	ointly and sever	ally liable for any	
additional am	ount owed.			1		
Signature √	((// 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1	L Ba	Well	Capacity Se	ller	
Signature	line how	TV		Capacity Bu		
·	1					
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	PRMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION	
(RE	QUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Linda Bartlett	n.	Print Nam	e: Erick Elliot		
Address:	PO Box 318		Address:	3985 Highway 208		
City:	Wellington)	City:	Wellington		
State:	NV Zip:	89444	State:	NV Zip:	89444	
COMPANY	DEDEON DEOL	IFCTIMO DE	CODDING			
	PERSON REQUESTION BUT		COKDING			
Print Name:	OT THE SELLER OR BU	T CK)		Escrow#		
Address:				Laciow #		
City:		<u> </u>	State:	Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)